No. 51800C 31
AV-27260
PARTS LIST
CAUTION
q The parts identified by the  symbol are important for the safety .  Whenever replacing these parts, be sure to use specified ones to secure the
safety .
q The parts not indicated in this Parts List and those which are filled with lines --- in the Parts No. columns  will not be supplied .
q P. W. Board Ass'y will not be supplied, but those which are filled with the Parts No. in the Parts No. columns  will be supplied .

18
19
9
12
4
6
7
5
18
! Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local ! Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
34 No. 51800C
AV-27260
PRINTED WIRING BOARD PARTS LIST (AV-27260/AR)
MAIN PW BOARD ASS’Y (SGC-1020A-M2)
RESISTOR
R1001 NRSA63J-473X MG R 47kØ 1/16W J
R1002 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
R1003-04 NRSA63J-221X MG R 220Ø 1/16W J
R1011 NRSA63J-820X MG R 82Ø 1/16W J
R1012 NRSA63J-182X MG R 1.8kØ 1/16W J
R1013 NRSA63J-562X MG R 5.6kØ 1/16W J
R1014 QRE121J-101Y C R 100Ø 1/2W J
R1015 NRSA63J-180X MG R 18Ø 1/16W J
R1016 NRSA63J-270X MG R 27Ø 1/16W J
R1018 NRSA63J-104X MG R 100kØ 1/16W J
R1020 NRSA63J-332X MG R 3.3kØ 1/16W J
R1021 NRSA63J-123X MG R 12kØ 1/16W J
R1022 NRSA63J-151X MG R 150Ø 1/16W J
R1023 NRSA63J-101X MG R 100Ø 1/16W J
R1024 NRSA63J-102X MG R 1kØ 1/16W J
R1025 NRSA63J-561X MG R 560Ø 1/16W J
R1026 NRSA63J-331X MG R 330Ø 1/16W J
R1028 NRSA63J-821X MG R 820Ø 1/16W J
R1038 NRSA63J-272X MG R 2.7kØ 1/16W J
R1041 NRSA63J-272X MG R 2.7kØ 1/16W J
R1042-43 NRSA63J-102X MG R 1kØ 1/16W J
R1047 NRSA63J-153X MG R 15kØ 1/16W J
R1048 NRSA63J-154X MG R 150kØ 1/16W J
R1101-02 NRSA63J-101X MG R 100Ø 1/16W J
R1111 NRSA63J-105X MG R 1MØ 1/16W J
R1131 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
R1134 NRSA63J-562X MG R 5.6kØ 1/16W J
R1135-39 NRSA63J-102X MG R 1kØ 1/16W J
R1140 NRSA63J-562X MG R 5.6kØ 1/16W J
R1201 NRSA63J-333X MG R 33kØ 1/16W J
R1231 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
R1237 NRSA63J-392X MG R 3.9kØ 1/16W J
R1238 NRSA63J-473X MG R 47kØ 1/16W J
R1241 NRSA63J-332X MG R 3.3kØ 1/16W J
R1243 NRSA63J-152X MG R 1.5kØ 1/16W J
R1281 NRSA63J-182X MG R 1.8kØ 1/16W J
R1282 NRSA63J-392X MG R 3.9kØ 1/16W J
R1283 NRSA63J-681X MG R 680Ø 1/16W J
R1286 NRSA63J-472X MG R 4.7kØ 1/16W J
R1287 NRSA63J-101X MG R 100Ø 1/16W J
R1288 NRSA02J-471X MG R 470Ø 1/10W J
R1289 NRSA63J-154X MG R 150kØ 1/16W J
R1290 NRSA02J-561X MG R 560Ø 1/10W J
R1292 NRSA63J-124X MG R 120kØ 1/16W J
R1293 NRSA63J-224X MG R 220kØ 1/16W J
R1294 NRSA63J-101X MG R 100Ø 1/16W J
R1295 NRSA63J-222X MG R 2.2kØ 1/16W J
R1301-03 NRSA63J-222X MG R 2.2kØ 1/16W J
R1304-06 NRSA63J-101X MG R 100Ø 1/16W J
R1354-55 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
R1356 NRSA63J-123X MG R 12kØ 1/16W J
R1359 NRSA63J-103X MG R 10kØ 1/16W J
R1360 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
R1421 NRSA63J-822X MG R 8.2kØ 1/16W J
R1423-24 NRSA63J-393X MG R 39kØ 1/16W J
R1426 NRSA63J-183X MG R 18kØ 1/16W J
R1427 QRT029J-1R0 MF R 1.0Ø 2W J
R1429 NRSA63J-272X MG R 2.7kØ 1/16W J
R1430 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
R1431 NRSA63J-152X MG R 1.5kØ 1/16W J
R1432 NRSA63J-101X MG R 100Ø 1/16W J
R1433 NRSA63J-681X MG R 680Ø 1/16W J
R1434 QRL029J-181 OM R 180Ø 2W J
R1435 QRE121J-102Y C R 1kØ 1/2W J
R1441-42 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
R1444 NRSA63J-183X MG R 18kØ 1/16W J
R1445 NRSA63J-103X MG R 10kØ 1/16W J
R1501 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
R1502 NRSA63J-271X MG R 270Ø 1/16W J
R1503 QRE121J-103Y C R 10kØ 1/2W J
R1504 QRL039J-102 OM R 1kØ 3W J
R1505 QRL039J-122 OM R 1.2kØ 3W J
RESISTOR
R1511 QRE121J-220Y C R 22Ø 1/2W J
R1512 QRE121J-681Y C R 680Ø 1/2W J
! R1523 QRJ146J-333X C R 33kØ 1/4W J
! R1525 QRZ9011-470 F R 47Ø 1/2W J
R1526 QRE121J-272Y C R 2.7kØ 1/2W J
R1527-28 QRE121J-184Y C R 180kØ 1/2W J
R1529 NRSA63J-331X MG R 330Ø 1/16W J
! R1531 QRJ146J-391X C R 390Ø 1/4W J
R1532 NRSA63J-273X MG R 27kØ 1/16W J
R1533-34 NRSA63J-123X MG R 12kØ 1/16W J
! R1535 NRVA02D-242X MF R 2.4kØ 1/10W ±0.5%
! R1537 NRZ0032-7151X MF R 7.15kØ 1/10W ±0.5%
R1538 NRSA63J-333X MG R 33kØ 1/16W J
R1601-03 NRSA63J-750X MG R 75Ø 1/16W J
R1610-12 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
R1621 NRSA63J-222X MG R 2.2kØ 1/16W J
R1622 NRSA63J-221X MG R 220Ø 1/16W J
R1623 NRSA63J-222X MG R 2.2kØ 1/16W J
R1624 NRSA63J-221X MG R 220Ø 1/16W J
R1626-27 NRSA63J-223X MG R 22kØ 1/16W J
R1631 NRSA63J-333X MG R 33kØ 1/16W J
R1632 NRSA63J-223X MG R 22kØ 1/16W J
R1634 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
R1700-02 NRSA63J-102X MG R 1kØ 1/16W J
R1704-05 NRSA63J-472X MG R 4.7kØ 1/16W J
R1706-07 NRSA63J-103X MG R 10kØ 1/16W J
R1708-09 NRSA63J-101X MG R 100Ø 1/16W J
R1714 NRSA63J-823X MG R 82kØ 1/16W J
R1715 NRSA63J-103X MG R 10kØ 1/16W J
R1721-22 NRSA63J-102X MG R 1kØ 1/16W J
R1724 NRSA63J-102X MG R 1kØ 1/16W J
R1726 NRSA63J-102X MG R 1kØ 1/16W J
R1728 NRSA63J-102X MG R 1kØ 1/16W J
R1729 NRSA63J-223X MG R 22kØ 1/16W J
R1731-32 NRSA63J-101X MG R 100Ø 1/16W J
R1733-34 NRSA63J-562X MG R 5.6kØ 1/16W J
R1737 NRSA63J-222X MG R 2.2kØ 1/16W J
R1738 NRSA63J-102X MG R 1kØ 1/16W J
R1739 NRSA63J-272X MG R 2.7kØ 1/16W J
R1740 NRSA63J-103X MG R 10kØ 1/16W J
R1741 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
R1742-44 NRSA63J-103X MG R 10kØ 1/16W J
R1749-51 NRSA63J-222X MG R 2.2kØ 1/16W J
R1752 NRSA63J-102X MG R 1kØ 1/16W J
R1753 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
R1754 NRSA63J-102X MG R 1kØ 1/16W J
R1755 NRSA63J-153X MG R 15kØ 1/16W J
R1756 NRSA63J-103X MG R 10kØ 1/16W J
R1764-68 NRSA63J-221X MG R 220Ø 1/16W J
R1769 NRSA63J-682X MG R 6.8kØ 1/16W J
R1772 NRSA63J-103X MG R 10kØ 1/16W J
R1775 NRSA63J-473X MG R 47kØ 1/16W J
R1776 NRSA63J-103X MG R 10kØ 1/16W J
R1793-95 NRSA63J-331X MG R 330Ø 1/16W J
R1798-99 NRSA63J-103X MG R 10kØ 1/16W J
R1800 NRSA63J-102X MG R 1kØ 1/16W J
R1806 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
R1807 NRSA63J-222X MG R 2.2kØ 1/16W J
R1810 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
R1811 NRSA63J-473X MG R 47kØ 1/16W J
R1812 NRSA63J-102X MG R 1kØ 1/16W J
R1814 NRSA63J-104X MG R 100kØ 1/16W J
R1815 NRSA63J-154X MG R 150kØ 1/16W J
R1816 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
R1817 NRSA63J-104X MG R 100kØ 1/16W J
R1818 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
R1821 NRSA63J-104X MG R 100kØ 1/16W J
R1822 NRSA63J-124X MG R 120kØ 1/16W J
R1824 NRSA63J-103X MG R 10kØ 1/16W J
R1827 NRSA63J-102X MG R 1kØ 1/16W J
R1856 QRX039J-6R8 MF R 6.8Ø 3W J
! R1857 QRL029J-270 OM R 27Ø 2W J
No. 51800C 35
! Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local ! Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
AV-27260
RESISTOR
! R1858 QRL029J-180 OM R 18Ø 2W J
! R1901 QRF074K-R47 UNF R 0.47Ø 7W K
! R1909 QRG01GJ-470 OM R 47Ø 1W J
R1911 QRE121J-223Y C R 22kØ 1/2W J
R1912-13 QRT029J-R22 MF R 0.22Ø 2W J
R1914 QRK126J-681X C R 680Ø 1/2W J
R1915 QRE121J-6R8Y C R 6.8Ø 1/2W J
! R1917 QRK126J-332X C R 3.3kØ 1/2W J
R1918 QRE121J-222Y C R 2.2kØ 1/2W J
R1919 QRE121J-684Y C R 680kØ 1/2W J
R1924 QRE121J-222Y C R 2.2kØ 1/2W J
R1930 QRE121J-223Y C R 22kØ 1/2W J
R1939 QRT039J-2R2 MF R 2.2Ø 3W J
R1940 QRE121J-181Y C R 180Ø 1/2W J
R1941 QRL029J-183 OM R 18kØ 2W J
R1951 NRSA63J-473X MG R 47kØ 1/16W J
R1952 NRSA63J-102X MG R 1kØ 1/16W J
R1953 QRE121J-820Y C R 82Ø 1/2W J
R1973 QRE121J-272Y C R 2.7kØ 1/2W J
R1975 QRE121J-223Y C R 22kØ 1/2W J
R1977 QRE121J-473Y C R 47kØ 1/2W J
R1978 NRSA63J-333X MG R 33kØ 1/16W J
R1979-80 QRT029J-1R2 MF R 1.2Ø 2W J
! R1998 QRZ9041-275 C R 2.7MØ 1/2W K
R1999 QRE121J-121Y C R 120Ø 1/2W J
CAPACITOR
C1001 QETN1HM-475Z E CAP. 4.7µF 50V M
C1002 QETN1HM-106Z E CAP. 10µF 50V M
C1003 QETN1CM-108Z E CAP. 1000µF 16V M
C1011-12 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C1013 NDC31HJ-151X C CAP. 150pF 50V J
C1014 QETN1CM-107Z E CAP. 100µF 16V M
C1015-16 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C1021 QFV71HJ-824Z MF CAP. 0.82µF 50V J
C1023 QETN1CM-107Z E CAP. 100µF 16V M
C1024 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C1025 NCB31HK-102X C CAP. 1000pF 50V K
C1026 QETN1HM-474Z E CAP. 0.47µF 50V M
C1027 NCB21HK-104X C CAP. 0.1µF 50V K
C1028 QETN1HM-106Z E CAP. 10µF 50V M
C1030 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C1034 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C1036 QETN1AM-477Z E CAP. 470µF 10V M
C1037 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C1038 QETN1CM-107Z E CAP. 100µF 16V M
C1041-42 QETN1HM-106Z E CAP. 10µF 50V M
C1043-44 NDC31HJ-470X C CAP. 47pF 50V J
C1045 QETN1HM-106Z E CAP. 10µF 50V M
C1046 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C1047 NDC21HJ-330X C CAP. 33pF 50V J
C1048 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C1111 QETN0JM-228Z E CAP. 2200µF 6.3V M
C1112 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C1113 QETN1HM-474Z E CAP. 0.47µF 50V M
C1114 QETN1HM-105Z E CAP. 1µF 50V M
C1115 QFV71HJ-104Z MF CAP. 0.1µF 50V J
C1116 NCB31EK-104X C CAP. 0.1µF 25V K
C1134 NDC31HJ-470X C CAP. 47pF 50V J
C1135 NDC31HJ-330X C CAP. 33pF 50V J
C1136 QENC1CM-106Z E CAP. 10µF 16V M
C1151 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C1201 NDC31HJ-100X C CAP. 10pF 50V J
C1202 QETN1HM-224Z E CAP. 0.22µF 50V M
C1203 NCB31HK-222X C CAP. 2200pF 50V K
C1233 NDC31HJ-560X C CAP. 56pF 50V J
C1237 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C1281 QFV71HJ-474Z MF CAP. 0.47µF 50V J
C1282 QETN1CM-227Z E CAP. 220µF 16V M
C1283 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
CAPACITOR
C1284 QETN1HM-225Z E CAP. 2.2µF 50V M
C1285 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C1286 QETN1HM-106Z E CAP. 10µF 50V M
C1287 QETN1CM-107Z E CAP. 100µF 16V M
C1288 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C1352 QETN1CM-336Z E CAP. 33µF 16V M
C1354 QFV71HJ-154Z MF CAP. 0.15µF 50V J
C1391 QETN1CM-107Z E CAP. 100µF 16V M
C1392 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C1393-95 NCB31EK-104X C CAP. 0.1µF 25V K
C1421 NCB21HK-102X C CAP. 1000pF 50V K
C1422 QFLC1HJ-103Z M CAP. 0.01µF 50V J
C1424 QETN1VM-107Z E CAP. 100µF 35V M
C1425 QETN1VM-477Z E CAP. 470µF 35V M
C1427 QETN1HM-105Z E CAP. 1µF 50V M
C1428 QETM1EM-228 E CAP. 2200µF 25V M
C1430 NCB21CK-474X C CAP. 0.47µF 16V K
C1431 QFLC2AK-563Z M CAP. 0.056µF 100V K
C1433 QETN1EM-476Z E CAP. 47µF 25V M
C1434 NDC21HJ-100X C CAP. 10pF 50V J
C1435 NCB21HK-183X C CAP. 0.018µF 50V K
C1501 QCB32HK-151Z C CAP. 150pF 500V K
C1502 QCB32HK-331Z C CAP. 330pF 500V K
C1503 QEHR2CM-105Z E CAP. 1µF 160V M
C1504 QEZ0203-107 E CAP. 100µF 160V M
C1507-08 QEM61HK-475Z E CAP. 4.7µF 50V K
! C1510 QFZ0196-382 MPP CAP. 3500pF 1.5kVH ±3%
! C1513 QFZ0198-133 MPP CAP. 0.013µF 1.5kVH ±3%
! C1515 QFZ0197-404 MPP CAP. 0.4µF 250V J
C1516 QCB32HK-561Z C CAP. 560pF 500V K
C1521 QETN2EM-106Z E CAP. 10µF 250V M
C1523 QEHR1VM-108Z E CAP. 1000µF 35V M
C1525 QETN1VM-107Z E CAP. 100µF 35V M
C1526 QFV21HJ-824Z MF CAP. 0.82µF 50V J
C1527 QFLC2AJ-103Z M CAP. 0.01µF 100V J
C1531 QCB32HK-102Z C CAP. 1000pF 500V K
C1533 QETN1HM-106Z E CAP. 10µF 50V M
C1601-03 QETN1EM-476Z E CAP. 47µF 25V M
C1609-11 QFV71HJ-104Z MF CAP. 0.1µF 50V J
C1621 NCB31HK-102X C CAP. 1000pF 50V K
C1622 NCF21CZ-105X C CAP. 1µF 16V Z
C1623 NCB31HK-102X C CAP. 1000pF 50V K
C1624 NCF21CZ-105X C CAP. 1µF 16V Z
C1625 QETN1CM-107Z E CAP. 100µF 16V M
C1626 QETN1EM-108Z E CAP. 1000µF 25V M
C1627 QETN1HM-474Z E CAP. 0.47µF 50V M
C1628-29 QETN1EM-108Z E CAP. 1000µF 25V M
C1634 QETN1HM-106Z E CAP. 10µF 50V M
C1700 NCB31HK-102X C CAP. 1000pF 50V K
C1702 NCB31EK-104X C CAP. 0.1µF 25V K
C1703 NDC31HJ-181X C CAP. 180pF 50V J
C1706 QETN1HM-105Z E CAP. 1µF 50V M
C1707 QETN1CM-107Z E CAP. 100µF 16V M
C1710 NCB21EK-683X C CAP. 0.068µF 25V K
C1721 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C1722-23 NDC31HJ-390X C CAP. 39pF 50V J
C1724 NDC31HJ-471X C CAP. 470pF 50V J
C1726 NDC21HJ-561X C CAP. 560pF 50V J
C1728 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C1800 QETN1EM-107Z E CAP. 100µF 25V M
C1801 NCB31EK-104X C CAP. 0.1µF 25V K
C1802 QETN1CM-107Z E CAP. 100µF 16V M
C1804 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C1807 QETN1HM-106Z E CAP. 10µF 50V M
C1810 QENC1HM-474Z BP E CAP. 0.47µF 50V M
C1811 QENC1HM-105Z E CAP. 1µF 50V M
C1812-13 NCB31HK-102X C CAP. 1000pF 50V K
C1816 NCB31HK-153X C CAP. 0.015µF 50V K
C1853-54 QETN1CM-107Z E CAP. 100µF 16V M
C1856-57 QETN1CM-107Z E CAP. 100µF 16V M
! C1901 QFZ9067-104 MM CAP. 0.1µF
! C1902 QFZ9067-473 MM CAP. 0.047µF
! Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local ! Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
36 No. 51800C
AV-27260
CAPACITOR
! C1904-06 QCZ9054-102 C CAP. 1000pF AC250V Z
! C1907 QEZ0169-477 E CAP. 470µF 200V M
! C1908 QCZ9054-102 C CAP. 1000pF AC250V Z
C1912 QCZ0340-222 C CAP. 2200pF
C1913 QFLC1HJ-471Z M CAP. 470pF 50V J
C1914 QETN1HM-107Z E CAP. 100µF 50V M
C1916 NDC31HJ-331X C CAP. 330pF 50V J
C1917 NCB31HK-182X C CAP. 1800pF 50V K
C1918 NCB21HK-104X C CAP. 0.1µF 50V K
C1919 QFP32GJ-103 PP CAP. 0.01µF 400V J
C1931 QEZ0203-107 E CAP. 100µF 160V M
C1933 QETN1CM-108Z E CAP. 1000µF 16V M
C1934 NDC31HJ-221X C CAP. 220pF 50V J
C1935 QETN1EM-108Z E CAP. 1000µF 25V M
C1937 QCZ0340-102 C CAP. 1000pF
C1938 QETN1CM-477Z E CAP. 470µF 16V M
C1939 QCB32HK-152Z C CAP. 1500pF 500V K
C1941 QCB32HK-102Z C CAP. 1000pF 500V K
C1942 QEHR1HM-105Z E CAP. 1µF 50V M
C1951 QETN1EM-477Z E CAP. 470µF 25V M
C1952 QETN1CM-227Z E CAP. 220µF 16V M
C1971 QETN1CM-107Z E CAP. 100µF 16V M
C1972 QETN1EM-476Z E CAP. 47µF 25V M
C1973 QETN1HM-106Z E CAP. 10µF 50V M
! C1997 QCZ9052-102 C CAP. 1000pF AC125V M
! C1998-99 QCZ9074-103 C CAP. 0.01µF AC125V M
TRANSFORMER
T1501 CE42034-002 H.DRIVE TRANSF.
! T1502 QQH0100-001 FBT
! T1921 QQS0118-001 SW TRANSF
! T1951 QQT0355-001 POWER TRANSF
COIL
! L1001 QQL244K-560Z COIL 56µH K
L1012 QQLZ014-R39 PEAKING COIL 0.39µH
L1021 QRN143J-0R0X C R 0.0Ø 1/4W J
L1022 QQL244K-220Z PEAKING COIL 22µH K
L1027 QRN143J-0R0X C R 0.0Ø 1/4W J
L1041 QRN143J-0R0X C R 0.0Ø 1/4W J
L1042 QQL244K-220Z PEAKING COIL 22µH K
L1101 QQL244K-470Z COIL 47µH K
L1232 QQL244K-560Z COIL 56µH K
! L1511 QQR1027-002 LINIARITY COIL
L1512 QQLZ027-821 CHOKE COIL 820µH
! L1521 QQLZ018-560 HEATER CHOKE 56µH
L1700 QQL244K-4R7Z COIL 4.7µH K
L1810 QQL244J-100Z COIL 10µH J
L1931 QQL26AK-470Z COIL 47µH K
L1933 QQL26AK-470Z COIL 47µH K
L1940 QQR0582-001Z BEADS CORE
DIODE
D1010 MTZJ9.1C-T2 ZENER DIODE

W1804 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
W1819-21 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
X1201 CE40668-001Z CRYSTAL
X1700 QAX0307-001 CER.RESONATOR
Y1002-03 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
Y1800 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
Y1903 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
RESISTOR
R3354-56 NRSA63J-221X MG R 220Ø 1/16W J
R3357-59 NRSA63J-101X MG R 100Ø 1/16W J
R3360-62 QRZ0111-152 C R 1.5kØ 1/2W K
R3363-65 QRG029J-103 OM R 10kØ 2W J
R3366-68 NRSA63J-182X MG R 1.8kØ 1/16W J
R3372-74 NRSA63J-221X MG R 220Ø 1/16W J
R3375-77 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
R3381 QRE121J-394Y C R 390kØ 1/2W J
R3391 NRSA63J-152X MG R 1.5kØ 1/16W J
R3392 NRSA63J-392X MG R 3.9kØ 1/16W J
R3393-95 NRSA63J-102X MG R 1kØ 1/16W J
CAPACITOR
C3354-55 NDC31HJ-391X C CAP. 390pF 50V J
C3356 NDC31HJ-471X C CAP. 470pF 50V J
C3357 QETN1CM-107Z E CAP. 100µF 16V M
! C3382 QCZ0121-102 C CAP. 1000pF 3kV Z
C3391 QETN1AM-227Z E CAP. 220µF 10V M
C3392 NDC31HJ-101X C CAP. 100pF 50V J
COIL
L3381 QQL244K-101Z PEAKING COIL 100µH K
DIODE
D3391 1SS133-T2 SI.DIODE
TRANSISTOR
Q3351-53 2SC4544-LB SI.TRANSISTOR

! Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local ! Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
38 No. 51800C
AV-27260
OTHERS
CM46978-A01-H L.E.D.HOLDER
S8701 QSW0707-001Z TACT SWITCH POWER
S8702 QSW0707-001Z TACT SWITCH MENU
S8703 QSW0707-001Z TACT SWITCH CH-
S8704 QSW0707-001Z TACT SWITCH CH+
S8705 QSW0707-001Z TACT SWITCH VOL-
S8706 QSW0707-001Z TACT SWITCH VOL+
W8008-13 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
FRONT AV INPUT PW BOARD ASS’Y (SGC-8602A-M2)
! Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
RESISTOR
R8401 NRSA63J-750X MG R 75Ø 1/16W J
R8402-03 NRSA63J-224X MG R 220kØ 1/16W J
CAPACITOR
C8402-03 QETN1HM-105Z E CAP. 1µF 50V M
OTHERS
J8401 QNN0417-001 PIN JACK
LC8401 QQR1199-001 FILTER
W8001-03 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
PIP PW BOARD ASS’Y(SGC0P002A-M2)
! Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
RESISTOR
R0001-02 NRSA63J-103X MG R 10kØ 1/16W J
R0003-04 NRSA63J-101X MG R 100Ø 1/16W J
R0005 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
R0008 NRSA63J-820X MG R 82Ø 1/16W J
R0101 NRSA63J-562X MG R 5.6kØ 1/16W J
R0102 NRSA63J-182X MG R 1.8kØ 1/16W J
R0103 QRE121J-101Y C R 100Ø 1/2W J
R0104 NRSA63J-180X MG R 18Ø 1/16W J
R0105 NRSA63J-270X MG R 27Ø 1/16W J
R0111 NRSA63J-224X MG R 220kØ 1/16W J
R0113 NRSA63J-101X MG R 100Ø 1/16W J
R0114 NRSA63J-331X MG R 330Ø 1/16W J
R0115 NRSA63J-101X MG R 100Ø 1/16W J
R0116 NRSA63J-680X MG R 68Ø 1/16W J
R0117 NRSA63J-273X MG R 27kØ 1/16W J
R0118 NRSA63J-223X MG R 22kØ 1/16W J
R0120 NRSA63J-273X MG R 27kØ 1/16W J
R0121 NRSA63J-103X MG R 10kØ 1/16W J
R0131 NRSA63J-102X MG R 1kØ 1/16W J
R0132 NRSA63J-331X MG R 330Ø 1/16W J
R0133 NRSA63J-821X MG R 820Ø 1/16W J
R0134 NRSA63J-561X MG R 560Ø 1/16W J
R0135 NRSA63J-102X MG R 1kØ 1/16W J
R0161 NRSA63J-332X MG R 3.3kØ 1/16W J
R0163 NRSA63J-223X MG R 22kØ 1/16W J
R0171 NRSA63J-103X MG R 10kØ 1/16W J
R0301 NRSA63J-473X MG R 47kØ 1/16W J
R0303 NRSA63J-222X MG R 2.2kØ 1/16W J
R0304 NRSA63J-473X MG R 47kØ 1/16W J
RESISTOR
R0306 NRSA63J-222X MG R 2.2kØ 1/16W J
R0307 NRSA63J-471X MG R 470Ø 1/16W J
R0309 NRSA63J-102X MG R 1kØ 1/16W J
R0311 NRSA63J-101X MG R 100Ø 1/16W J
R0313 NRSA63J-101X MG R 100Ø 1/16W J
R0314 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
R0316 NRSA63J-331X MG R 330Ø 1/16W J
R0317 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
R0331 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
R0337 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
R0343 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
CAPACITOR
C0001 QETN1HM-475Z E CAP. 4.7µF 50V M
C0003 QETN1HM-106Z E CAP. 10µF 50V M
C0004 QETN1CM-107Z E CAP. 100µF 16V M
C0006 QETN1EM-476Z E CAP. 47µF 25V M
C0010-11 NDC31HJ-100X C CAP. 10pF 50V J
C0101-02 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C0104-05 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C0106 QETN1EM-476Z E CAP. 47µF 25V M
C0107 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C0113-14 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C0116 QFV71HJ-224Z MF CAP. 0.22µF 50V J
C0117 QETN1EM-476Z E CAP. 47µF 25V M
C0118 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C0119 NDC31HJ-681X C CAP. 680pF 50V J
C0120 QETN1HM-474Z E CAP. 0.47µF 50V M
C0124 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C0131 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C0132 NDC31HJ-181X C CAP. 180pF 50V J

C0320 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C0321 QETN1HM-105Z E CAP. 1µF 50V M
C0322 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C0323 QETN1HM-106Z E CAP. 10µF 50V M
C0324-25 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C0326 NCB31EK-104X C CAP. 0.1µF 25V K
C0327 QETN1HM-225Z E CAP. 2.2µF 50V M
C0328 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C0329 QETN1HM-225Z E CAP. 2.2µF 50V M
C0330 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C0331 NCB31EK-104X C CAP. 0.1µF 25V K
TRANSFORMER
T0111 QQR0907-001 I.F.TRANSFOMER
COIL
L0001 QQL244K-560Z COIL 56µH K
L0101 QQLZ014-R22 PEAKING COIL 0.22µH
L0113 QQL244K-4R7Z COIL 4.7µH K
L0131 QQL244K-150Z COIL 15µH K
L0302-04 QQL244J-6R8Z COIL 6.8µH J
DIODE
D0301 1SS133-T2 SI.DIODE
TRANSISTOR

IC0301 SDA9388X-X I.C(DIGI-MOS)
OTHERS
CF0131 QAX0639-001Z CERAMIC FILTER
SF0101 CE42589-201 SAW FILTER
! TU0001 QAU0228-001 TUNER
W0090-92 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
X0301 QAX0521-001Z CRYSTAL
Y0301-02 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
Y0331-33 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
AV SELECTOR PW BOARD ASS’Y (SGC0S003A-M2)
! Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
RESISTOR
R0081 NRSA63J-102X MG R 1kØ 1/16W J
R0082 NRSA63J-682X MG R 6.8kØ 1/16W J
R0083 NRSA63J-153X MG R 15kØ 1/16W J
R0084 NRSA63J-683X MG R 68kØ 1/16W J
R0085 NRSA63J-332X MG R 3.3kØ 1/16W J
R0086 NRSA63J-333X MG R 33kØ 1/16W J
R0087 NRSA63J-153X MG R 15kØ 1/16W J
R0088 NRSA63J-152X MG R 1.5kØ 1/16W J
R0089 NRSA63J-562X MG R 5.6kØ 1/16W J
R0090 NRSA63J-563X MG R 56kØ 1/16W J
R0210 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
R0211 NRSA63J-153X MG R 15kØ 1/16W J
R0212 NRSA63J-333X MG R 33kØ 1/16W J
R0213 NRSA63J-102X MG R 1kØ 1/16W J
R0214 NRSA63J-181X MG R 180Ø 1/16W J
R0215 NRSA63J-152X MG R 1.5kØ 1/16W J
R0216 NRSA63J-182X MG R 1.8kØ 1/16W J
R0217 NRSA63J-102X MG R 1kØ 1/16W J
R0218 NRSA63J-222X MG R 2.2kØ 1/16W J
R0223 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
R0229 NRSA63J-473X MG R 47kØ 1/16W J
R0230 NRSA63J-223X MG R 22kØ 1/16W J
R0231 NRSA63J-101X MG R 100Ø 1/16W J
R0232 NRSA63J-102X MG R 1kØ 1/16W J
R0233 NRSA63J-272X MG R 2.7kØ 1/16W J
R0234 NRSA63J-102X MG R 1kØ 1/16W J
R0235-36 NRSA63J-101X MG R 100Ø 1/16W J
R0238 NRSA63J-822X MG R 8.2kØ 1/16W J
R0239 NRSA63J-123X MG R 12kØ 1/16W J
R0241 NRSA63J-821X MG R 820Ø 1/16W J
R0242 NRSA63J-474X MG R 470kØ 1/16W J
R0243-44 NRSA63J-103X MG R 10kØ 1/16W J
R0251 NRSA63J-471X MG R 470Ø 1/16W J
R0253 NRSA63J-681X MG R 680Ø 1/16W J
R0254-55 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J

R0553 NRSA63J-223X MG R 22kØ 1/16W J
R0560 NRSA63J-221X MG R 220Ø 1/16W J
R0561 NRSA63J-222X MG R 2.2kØ 1/16W J
R0562 NRSA63J-471X MG R 470Ø 1/16W J
R0565 NRSA63J-223X MG R 22kØ 1/16W J
R0566 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
R0567 NRSA63J-152X MG R 1.5kØ 1/16W J
R0568 NRSA63J-183X MG R 18kØ 1/16W J
R0569 NRSA63J-103X MG R 10kØ 1/16W J
R0570 NRSA63J-152X MG R 1.5kØ 1/16W J
R0571 NRSA63J-0R0X MG R 0.0Ø 1/16W J
R0572 NRSA63J-562X MG R 5.6kØ 1/16W J
R0574 NRSA63J-471X MG R 470Ø 1/16W J
CAPACITOR
C0081 NCB21HK-104X C CAP. 0.1µF 50V K
C0082 QENC1HM-475Z BP E CAP. 4.7µF 50V M
C0083 QENC1HM-105Z E CAP. 1µF 50V M
C0084 QETN1HM-225Z E CAP. 2.2µF 50V M
C0085 NCB21HK-473X C CAP. 0.047µF 50V K
C0086 QETN1HM-474Z E CAP. 0.47µF 50V M
C0087-88 NCB21HK-104X C CAP. 0.1µF 50V K
C0089 QETN1HM-335Z E CAP. 3.3µF 50V M
C0090 QETN1HM-105Z E CAP. 1µF 50V M
C0091 QETN1HM-106Z E CAP. 10µF 50V M
C0092-93 QETN1HM-105Z E CAP. 1µF 50V M
C0094 QETN1HM-475Z E CAP. 4.7µF 50V M
C0095 QETN1HM-105Z E CAP. 1µF 50V M
C0205 QETN1HM-476Z E CAP. 47µF 50V M
C0206 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C0211 QETN1HM-106Z E CAP. 10µF 50V M
C0212 NDC31HJ-101X C CAP. 100pF 50V J
C0213 NDC31HJ-470X C CAP. 47pF 50V J
C0214 NDC31HJ-181X C CAP. 180pF 50V J
C0215 QETN1HM-474Z E CAP. 0.47µF 50V M
C0223 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C0226 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C0231-33 QETN1HM-106Z E CAP. 10µF 50V M
C0234 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C0235 QETN1HM-106Z E CAP. 10µF 50V M
C0236 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C0237 NCB31HK-472X C CAP. 4700pF 50V K
! Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local ! Symbol No. Part No. Part Name Description Local
40 No. 51800C
AV-27260
CAPACITOR
C0238-39 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C0241-45 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C0246 NDC31HJ-181X C CAP. 180pF 50V J
C0247-49 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C0251 QETN1HM-476Z E CAP. 47µF 50V M
C0252 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C0253 NRSA63J-222X MG R 2.2kØ 1/16W J
C0255 NDC31HJ-390X C CAP. 39pF 50V J
C0261 NRSA63J-222X MG R 2.2kØ 1/16W J
C0263 NDC31HJ-150X C CAP. 15pF 50V J
C0331 QETN1CM-107Z E CAP. 100µF 16V M
C0332 NCB31HK-103X C CAP. 0.01µF 50V K
C0333 QETN1EM-476Z E CAP. 47µF 25V M
C0334 NCB21HK-273X C CAP. 0.027µF 50V K
C0335 QETN1HM-225Z E CAP. 2.2µF 50V M
C0336 NCB31HK-222X C CAP. 2200pF 50V K
C0337 NCB21HK-104X C CAP. 0.1µF 50V K
C0338 QETN1HM-225Z E CAP. 2.2µF 50V M